

## **UNREPRESENTED BUYER DISCLOSURE**



This disclosure form is not a contract. Signing it does not create any relationship between you and the real estate agent who has also signed.

Summit County, a political subdivision of the state of utah  NAME OF BUYER:(the "Buyer")
NAME OF SELLER: Geraldine E. Boswell Family Trust (the "Seller")
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 330 E 50 N 6.79 Ac Tax ID Boswell-2 Coalville (the "Property")
AGENT REPRESENTING SELLER: Don Sargent(the "Agent")
BROKERAGE REPRESENTING SELLER: Windermere Real Estate - Utah - Coalville Main St (the "Company")
WHEN YOU ENTER INTO A DISCUSSION WITH A REAL ESTATE AGENT REGARDING A POTENTIAL REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION, YOU SHOULD, FROM THE OUTSET, UNDERSTAND WHO THE REAL ESTATE AGENT IS REPRESENTING IN THAT TRANSACTION. WHAT FOLLOWS IS A BRIEF BUT VERY IMPORTANT EXPLANATION REGARDING AGENCY RELATIONSHIPS AND THE REAL ESTATE AGENTS INVOLVED IN THIS TRANSACTION.
SELLER'S AGENT  A real estate agent who lists a seller's property for sale ("Seller's Agent"), acts as the agent for the seller only, and has fiduciary duties of loyalty, full disclosure, confidentiality and reasonable care to that seller. In practical terms, the seller hires a Seller's Agent to locate a buyer and negotiate a transaction with terms favorable to the seller. Although the Seller's Agent has these fiduciary duties to the seller, the Seller's Agent is, by law, responsible to all prospective buyers to treat them with honesty, fair dealing, and with good faith.
BUYER'S AGENT  A real estate agent that acts as agent for the buyer only ("Buyer's Agent") has the same fiduciary duties to that buyer that a Seller's Agent has to the seller. In practical terms, the buyer hires a Buyer's Agent to locate a suitable property and negotiate a transaction with terms favorable to the buyer. Although the Buyer's Agent has these fiduciary duties to the buyer, the Buyer's Agent is, by law, responsible to all prospective sellers to treat them with honesty, fair dealing, and with good faith.
AGENT OF BOTH BUYER AND SELLER A real estate agent can, with the prior written consent of the buyer and seller, represent both the buyer and seller in the same transaction ("Limited Agent"). A Limited Agent has fiduciary duties to both the buyer and the seller, but the Limited Agent is also "limited" by a separate duty of neutrality in the negotiations between the buyer and seller.
CONFIRMATION OF AGENCY IN THIS TRANSACTION  The Property shown above is presently listed for sale through the Company. Consequently, the Company and the Agent are representing the Seller. BY SIGNING THIS UNREPRESENTED BUYER DISCLOSURE THE BUYER ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT THE AGENT AND THE COMPANY WILL ONLY REPRESENT THE SELLER IN THIS TRANSACTION AS A SELLER'S AGENT. THE BUYER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE COMPANY AND THE AGENT HAVE ADVISED THE BUYER THAT THE BUYER IS ENTITLED TO BE REPRESENTED BY A BUYER'S AGENT WHO WILL REPRESENT ONLY THE BUYER. THE BUYER HAS HOWEVER, ELECTED NOT TO BE REPRESENTED BY A REAL ESTATE AGENT IN THIS TRANSACTION.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
I/we acknowledge receipt of a copy of this Unrepresented Buyer Disclosure and understand and agree with the agency

This form is COPYRIGHTED by the UTAH ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® for use solely by its members. Any unauthorized use, modification, copying or distribution without written consent is prohibited. NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ADEQUACY OF ANY PROVISION OF THIS FORM IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. IF YOU DESIRE SPECIFIC LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL.

(Authorized Agent)

(Buyer)

COPYRIGHTO UTAH ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® - 1994 - REVISED 11.8.05 - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

UAR FORM 9

(Date)

Date

The Company by:

# **COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE PURCHASE CONTRACT**

This is a legally binding contract. Parties to this Commercial Real Estate Contract ("Contract") may agree, in writing, to alter or delete provisions of this Contract. Seek advice from your attorney or tax advisor before entering into a binding contract.

#### **EARNEST MONEY RECEIPT**

R March	46 /#Offer Reference Rote <sup>n</sup> \ Ruyer, Summit County, a political subdivision of the state of
	16, ("Offer Reference Date") Buyer, Summit County, a political subdivision of the state of
	e <u>Geraldine E. Boswell Family Trust</u> ("Seller") the <i>Property</i> described below and hereby Agency, 1630 Shortline Road, P.O. Box 681128, Park City, UT, 84060, (the " <b>Escrow</b> "
<b>.</b> , ,	dward; telephone 435-615-1148; email <u>cwoodward@ustitleutah.com</u> ) as <i>Earnest Money</i> ,
	lollars (\$5,000.00) in the form of check or wire transfer which, upon Acceptance of this
offer by all parties (as defined in	Section 23), shall be deposited in accordance with state law.
US Title Insurance Company:	Phone Number: 435-615-1148
	on (Date)
(Signature of Escrov	Agent acknowledges receipt of Earnest Money)
	OFFER TO PURCHASE
1. PROPERTY (General Des	cription): 330 E. 50 N. consisting of approximately 6.79 acres, further identified as
•	loswell-2, in Coalville, County of Summit, State of Utah, Zip, 84017 (the "Property").
	plicable Box): [] SEE ADDENDUM # _ [X] COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE
as provided in Section 7(b).	
1.1 Included Items. Unless	excluded herein, this sale includes all fixtures presently attached to the Property. The
	also be included in this sale and conveyed under separate Bill of Sale with warranties as
	with or appurtenant to the Property: (a) all water rights; (b) all water wells, water systems,
	e tanks and other water infrastructure; (c) all sewer connection permits, infrastructure,
	ge sanitary sewer; (d) all electrical, natural gas, cable, internet, telephone, and other
	(e) all permits, entitlements, authorizations, easements, rights-of-way, and other rights.
1.2 Excluded Items. The fol	lowing items are excluded from this sale: N/A
2. PURCHASE PRICE.	The Purchase Price for the Property is
Three-Hundred-Thirty-Five Thou	sand and 00/100 Dollars (\$335,000.00)
The Purchase Price will be paid	as follows:
\$	Earnest Money Deposit
\$(b)	New Loan. Buyer will apply for one or more of the following loans: [] Conventional
	[] SBA [] Other (specify)
	Buyer shall have the right to approve the terms and conditions of the new loan as
	provided in Section 8 (f).
\$ (c)	Loan Assumption Addendum (see attached Assumption Addendum if applicable)
\$ (d)	Seller Financing (see attached Seller Financing Addendum if applicable)
\$ (e)	Other (specify)
\$ 330,000.00 <b>(f)</b>	Balance of Purchase Price in Cash at Settlement
\$	PURCHASE PRICE. Total of lines (a) through (f)
A OFTE FAFAIT AND OLOGI	
3. SETTLEMENT AND CLOSH	
	e offices of the Escrow Agent on the Settlement Deadline referenced in Section 24(c), or
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Seller agree in writing. "Settlement" shall occur only when all of the following have been have signed and delivered to each other or to the Escrow Agent all documents required
	by written escrow instructions or by applicable law; (b) any monies required to be paid by
ST THE SCHOOL BY HIS ESTABLE	er annual activity interpretation of the the mediation in the first and interpretation of the bold of

Page 1 of 7 Seller's Initials

Date 3/9/18 Buyer's Initials If Date 3/2/16

Buyer under these documents (except for the proceeds of any new loan) have been delivered by Buyer to Seller or to the Escrow Agent in the form of collected or cleared funds; and (c) any monies required to be paid by Seller under these documents have been delivered by Seller to Buyer or to the Escrow Agent in the form of collected or cleared funds. Seller and Buyer shall each pay one-half (½) of the fee charged by the Escrow Agent for its services in the settlement/closing process. Taxes and assessments for the current year, rents, and interest on assumed obligations shall be prorated at Settlement as set forth in this Section. Tenant deposits (including, but not limited to, security deposits, cleaning deposits and prepaid rents) shall be paid or credited by Seller to Buyer at Settlement. Prorations set forth in this Section shall be made as of the Settlement Deadline date referenced in Section 24(c), unless otherwise agreed to in writing by the parties. Such writing could include the settlement statement. For purposes of this Contract, "Closing" means that: (i) Settlement has been completed; (ii) the proceeds of any new loan have been delivered by the lender to Seller or to the Escrow Agent; and (iii) the applicable Closing documents have been recorded in the office of the county recorder.

[]DAY	SSION. Seller shall deliver physical possession to Buyer within: [X] <u>zero</u> HOURS OF CLOSING YS AFTER CLOSING; [] OTHER (specify) If the <i>Property</i> prior to or after Closing, between Buyer and Seller, shall be by separate written agreement.
receipt of ag below. At the	MATION OF BROKERAGE FEES & AGENCY DISCLOSURE. Buyer and Seller acknowledge prior written gency disclosure provided by their respective agent that has disclosed the agency relationships confirmed e signing of the REPC:
Seller's Brok	erage Windermere Real Estate , represents [X] Seller [ ] both Buyer and Seller as a Limited Agent;
Buyer's Ager	nt None, represents [ ] Seller [ ] both Buyer and Seller as a Limited Agent;
Buyer's Brok	rerage None, represents [ ] Seller [ ] both Buyer and Seller as a Limited Agent.
•	eller acknowledge no real estate agents are involved in this transaction. Any commissions paid shall be the of the party associated with the real estate agents in question.
(a) Selled at Content of Content	O THE PROPERTY & TITLE INSURANCE.  The represents that Seller has fee simple title to the <i>Property</i> and will convey good and marketable title to Buyer Closing by: [X] GENERAL WARRANTY DEED [] SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED, free of financial imbrances except as provided under Section 10.1.  The ettlement, Seller agrees to pay for a standard-coverage owner's policy of title insurance insuring Buyer in the unit of the Purchase Price. The title policy shall conform with Seller's obligations under Section 10.1 and with Commitment for Title Insurance as agreed to by Buyer under Section 8.  The buyer Elects to Obtain a Full-coverage extended Alta Policy of title Insurance cost of this coverage (including the Alta survey), above that of the standard-coverage Owner's policy, shall aid for at Settlement by: [X] BUYER [] SELLER [] OTHER
7. SELLER	R DISCLOSURES. No later than the Seller Disclosure Deadline referenced in Section 24(a), Seller shall
•	uyer the following documents which are collectively referred to as the "Seller Disclosures":
• •	Seller property condition disclosure for the <i>Property</i> , signed and dated by Seller;
	Commitment for Title Insurance on the Property issued by the Escrow Agent. copy of all leases and rental agreements now in effect with regard to the Property together with a current rent II:
( <b>d</b> ) op	perating statements of the <i>Property</i> for its last 2 full fiscal years of operation, certified by the Seller or by an dependent auditor;
Pr	opies in Seller's possession, if any, of any studies and/or reports which have previously been done on the coperty, including without limitation, environmental reports, soils studies, site plans, architectural drawings, onstruction drawings and surveys;
	ritten notice of any claims and/or conditions known to Seller relating to environmental problems and building zoning code violations; and
(g) ot	her (specify)
Page 2 of 7 Se	eller's Initials CA Date 3 2 1 Buver's Initials THE Date 3/2/14

- 8. BUYER'S RIGHT TO CANCEL BASED ON EVALUATIONS AND INSPECTIONS. Buyer's obligation to purchase under this Contract (check applicable boxes):
  - (a) [X] IS [ ] IS NOT conditioned on the Buyer's approval of the Seller's resolution of outstanding title issues related to the property;
  - (b) [X] IS [] IS NOT conditioned upon Buyer's approval of the content of all the Seller Disclosures referenced in Section 7;
  - (b) [X] IS [] IS NOT conditioned upon Buyer's approval of a physical condition inspection of the Property;
  - (c) [X] IS [] IS NOT conditioned upon Buyer's approval of a survey of the Property by a licensed surveyor ("Survey");
  - (d) [X] IS [] IS NOT conditioned upon Buyer's approval of applicable federal, state and local governmental laws, ordinances and regulations affecting the *Property*; and any applicable deed restrictions and/or CC&R's (covenants, conditions and restrictions) affecting the *Property*.
  - (e) [] IS [X] IS NOT conditioned upon the *Property* appraising for not less than the Purchase Price.
  - (f) [] IS [X] IS NOT conditioned upon Buyer's approval of the terms and conditions of any mortgage financing referenced in Section 2.
  - (g) [X] IS [] IS NOT conditioned upon Buyer's approval of the following tests and evaluations of the *Property:* A Phase 1 Environmental Assessment of the Property.

If any of the items 8(a) through 8(g) are checked in the affirmative, then Sections 8.1, 8.2, 8.3 and 8.4 apply; otherwise, they do not apply. The items checked in the affirmative above are collectively referred to as "Buyer's Due Diligence." Unless otherwise provided in this Contract, the Buyer's Due Diligence shall be paid for by Buyer and shall be conducted by individuals or entities of Buyer's choice. Buyer shall conduct Buyer's Due Diligence in such manner as not to unreasonably disrupt the activities and business of Seller, and shall indemnify Seller and hold Seller harmless from and against any and all liability, claim, or damages which arise from, is caused by, or is any manner connected with Buyer's Due Diligence, including without limitation, claims for payment for inspection services, claims for mechanics' liens, and physical damage to the *Property*. Seller agrees to cooperate with Buyer's Due Diligence and with a site inspection under Section 11.

- **8.1 Due Diligence Deadline.** No later than the Due Diligence Deadline referenced in Section 24(b) Buyer shall: (a) complete all of Buyer's Due Diligence; and (b) determine if the results of the Buyer's Due Diligence are acceptable to Buyer.
- **8.2 Right to Cancel or Object.** If Buyer, in Buyer's sole discretion, determines that the results of the Buyer's Due Diligence are unacceptable, Buyer may, no later than the Due Diligence Deadline, either: (a) cancel this Contract by providing written notice to Seller, whereupon the Earnest Money Deposit shall be released to Buyer; or (b) provide Seller with written notice of objections.
- **8.3 Failure to Respond.** If by the expiration of the Due Diligence Deadline, Buyer does not: (a) cancel this Contract as provided in Section 8.2; or (b) deliver a written objection to Seller regarding the Buyer's Due Diligence, the results of the Buyer's Due Diligence shall be deemed approved by Buyer; and the contingencies referenced in Sections 8(1) through 8(g), including but not limited to, any financing contingency, shall be deemed waived by Buyer.
- **8.4 Response by Seller.** If Buyer provides written objections to Seller, Buyer and Seller shall have ten (10) calendar days after Seller's receipt of Buyer's objections (the "Response Period") in which to agree in writing upon the manner of resolving Buyer's objections. Except as provided in Section 10.1, Seller may, but shall not be required to, resolve Buyer's objections. If Buyer and Seller have not agreed in writing upon the manner of resolving Buyer's objections, Buyer may cancel this Contract by providing written notice to Seller no later than three calendar days after expiration of the Response Period; whereupon the Earnest Money Deposit shall be released to Buyer. If this Contract is not canceled by Buyer under this Section 8.4, Buyer's objections shall be deemed waived by Buyer. This waiver shall not affect those items warranted in Section 10.1.

9. ADDITIONAL TERMS. Selle IRS Section 1031 like-kind tax deadditional terms. If there are, the temporal seller financing Addendum [	eferred exchange. There [ ] Afterms of the following addenda are	RE [X] ARE NOT addenda to e incorporated into this Contrac	this Contract containing of the third this reference: [].
[ ] Other (specify)			* Acknowledgement
10. SELLER WARRANTIES & RE			
$\sim$			, 1

10.1 Condition of Title. Buyer agrees to accept tile to the *Property* subject to the contents of the *Commitment for Title Insurance* as agreed to by Buyer under *Section 8*. Buyer also agrees to take the *Property* subject to existing leases affecting the *Property* and not expiring prior to Closing. Buyer agrees to be responsible for taxes, assessments, association fees and dues, utilities, and other services provided to the *Property* after Closing. Except for any loan(s) specifically assumed by Buyer under *Section 2*, Seller will cause to be paid off by Closing all mortgages, trust deeds, judgments, mechanic's liens, tax liens and warrants. Seller will cause all assessments to be paid current by Closing. IF ANY PORTION OF THE PROPERTY IS PRESENTLY ASSESSED AS "GREENBELT":

[X] SELLER [ ] BUYER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENT OF ANY ROLL-BACK TAXES ASSESSED

10.2 Condition of Property. Seller warrants that ON THE DATE SELLER DELIVERS PHYSICAL POSSESSION TO BUYER, the *Property* and improvements will be broom-clean and free of debris and personal belongings, and in the same general condition as they were on the date of *Acceptance*.

AGAINST THE PROPERTY.

- 10.3 Other Seller Warranties. Seller further warrants that, to the best of Seller's knowledge, each of the following statements is true: (a) the consummation of the transactions contemplated by this Contract will not constitute a default or result in the breach of any term or provision of any contract or agreement to which Seller is a party so as to adversely affect the consummation of such transactions; (b) there is no action, suit, legal proceeding or other proceeding pending or threatened against Seller and/or the Property which may adversely affect the transactions contemplated by this Contract, in any court or before any arbitrator of any kind or before or by any governmental body which may adversely affect the transactions contemplated by this Contract; (c) all work which will be performed in, on or about the Property or materials furnished thereto which might in any circumstances give rise to a mechanic's or materialman's lien, will be paid and all necessary waivers of rights to a mechanic's or materialman's lien for such work will be obtained; (d) Seller has not received any written notice indicating that the Property is in violation of any Federal, State or local Environmental Law; (e) there are no Hazardous Substances on, under, or about the *Property*, nor has Seller undertaken, permitted, authorized or suffered, and will not undertake, permit, authorize or suffer the presence, use, manufacture, handling, generation, storage treatment, discharge, release, burial or disposal on, under or about the Property, of any Hazardous Substances, or the transportation to or from the Property, of any Hazardous Substances. As used herein, "Hazardous Substances" shall mean any substance, material or matter that may give rise to liability under any Federal, State, or local Environmental Laws; and (f) Seller is not a "foreign person" as that term is defined in Section 1445 of the U.S. Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended. (In that regard, Seller shall deposit into Escrow, at or prior to Closing, an affidavit in such form as may be required by the U.S. Internal Revenue Service, setting forth Seller's full name, address and taxpayer identification number and stating under penalty or perjury that Seller is not a "foreign person" as so defined.)
- 11. FINAL PRE-CLOSING INSPECTION. Before Settlement, Buyer may, upon reasonable notice and at a reasonable time, conduct a final pre-closing inspection of the *Property* to determine **only** that the Property is "as represented," meaning that the items referenced in *Sections 1.1, 8.4, 10.2 and 10.3* ("the items") are respectively present, repaired/changed as agreed, and in the warranted condition. If the items are not as represented, Seller will, prior to Settlement, replace, correct or repair the items or, with the consent of Buyer (and Lender if applicable), escrow an amount at Settlement to provide for the same. The failure to conduct a final pre-closing inspection, or to claim that an item is not as represented, shall not constitute a waiver by Buyer of the right to receive, on the date of possession, the items as represented.
- **12. CHANGES DURING TRANSACTION.** Seller agrees that from the date of Acceptance until the date of Closing, Seller shall not, without the prior written consent of Buyer: (a) make any changes in any existing leases; (b) enter into any new leases; (c) make any substantial alterations or improvements to the *Property*, or (d) incur any further financial encumbrances against the *Property*.
- 13. AUTHORITY OF SIGNERS. If Buyer or Seller is a corporation, partnership, trust, estate, limited liability company, or other entity, the person executing this Contract on its behalf warrants his or her authority to do so and to bind Buyer and Seller. Seller further warrants that the execution and delivery of this Contract by Seller have been duly and validly authorized, and all requisite action has been taken to make this Contract binding upon Seller.

14. COMPLETE CONT	RACT/ASSIGNMENT.	This Contract	together with	its addenda, any	attached	exhibits, and	Seller
Disclosures, constitutes	the entire Contract	between the	parties and	supersedes and	replaces	any and all	prior
Page 4 of 7 Seller's Initial	s A	Date 3/2	Buver's In	itials <u>3/8/</u> 1	لا Date	3/2/16	
			1.6				

negotiations, representations, warranties, understandings or contracts between the parties. This Contract cannot be changed except by written agreement of the parties. This Contract [X] SHALL [] SHALL NOT be assignable by Buyer. Except as so restricted, this Contract shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties.

**15. MEDIATION.** Any dispute relating to this Contract that arises prior to or after Closing: **IXI SHALL** 

## [] MAY AT THE OPTION OF THE PARTIES

first be submitted to mediation. Mediation is a process in which the parties meet with an impartial person who helps to resolve the dispute informally and confidentially. Mediators cannot impose binding decisions. The parties to the dispute must agree before any settlement is binding. The parties will jointly appoint an acceptable mediator and will share equally in the cost of such mediation. The mediation, unless otherwise agreed, shall terminate in the event the entire dispute is not resolved Thirty (30) calendar days from the date written notice requesting mediation is sent by one party to the other(s). If mediation fails, the other procedures and remedies available under this Contract shall apply. Nothing in this Section 15 shall prohibit any party from seeking emergency equitable relief pending mediation.

- 16. DEFAULT. If Buyer defaults, Seller may elect either to retain the Earnest Money Deposit as liquidated damages, or to return it and sue Buyer to specifically enforce this Contract or pursue other remedies available at law. If Seller defaults, in addition to return of the Earnest Money Deposit, Buyer may elect either to accept from Seller a sum equal to the Earnest Money Deposit as liquidated damages, or may sue Seller to specifically enforce this Contract or pursue other remedies available at law.
- 17. ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS. In the event of litigation or binding arbitration to enforce this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to costs and reasonable attorney fees. However, attorney fees shall not be awarded for participation in mediation under Section 15.
- **18. NOTICES.** Except as provided in Section 23, all notices required under this Contract must be: (a) in writing; (b) signed by the party giving notice; and (c) received by the other party or the other party's agent no later than the applicable date referenced in this Contract.
- **19. ABROGATION.** Except for the provisions of Sections 8.4, 10.1, 10.3, 15 and 17 and any other express warranties made in this Contract, the provisions of this Contract shall not apply after Closing.
- 20. RISK OF LOSS. All risk of loss to the Property, including physical damage or destruction to the Property or its improvements due to any cause except ordinary wear and tear and loss caused by a taking in eminent domain, shall be borne by Seller until Closing.
- 21. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE. Time is of the essence regarding the dates set forth in this Contract. Extensions must be agreed to in writing by all parties. Unless otherwise explicitly stated in this Contract: (a) performance under each Section of this Contract which references a date shall absolutely be required by 5:00 PM Mountain Time on the stated date; and (b) the term "days" shall mean calendar days and shall be counted beginning on the day following the event which triggers the timing requirement (i.e., Acceptance, etc.). Performance dates and times referenced herein shall not be binding upon title companies, lenders, appraisers and others not parties to this Contract, except as otherwise agreed to in writing by such non-party.
- **22. FAX TRANSMISSION AND COUNTERPARTS.** Facsimile (fax) transmission of a signed copy of this Contract, any addenda and counteroffers, and the retransmission of any signed fax shall be the same as delivery of an original. This Contract and any addenda and counteroffers may be executed in counterparts.
- 23. ACCEPTANCE. "Acceptance" occurs when Seller or Buyer, responding to an offer or counteroffer of the other: (a) signs the offer or counteroffer where noted to indicate acceptance; and (b) communicates to the other party or to the other party's agent that the offer or counteroffer has been signed as required.

Page 5 of 7 Seller's Initials Date 32/16 Date 32/16

24. CONTRACT DEADLINES. Buyer and Seller agree that the following deadlines shall apply to this Contract:					
(a) Seller Disclosure Dead	iline <u>Ten</u>	(10) calendar d	ays following Acceptance		
(b) Due Diligence Deadline	March 18, 2	<u>016</u>			
(c) Settlement Deadline _	April 1, 2010	<u>5</u>			
	offer by: <u>5:00</u> [ ]	AM [X] PM M	o purchase the <i>Property</i> on the cuntain Time on <u>March 3, 201</u> it to Buyer.		
Buyer:					
Summit County  By:  Thomas C. Fisher	County Manager	1			
Offer Reference Date: March	า 1, 2016				
Notice Address: 60 North Ma	ain Street, Coalv	ille, Utah 84017	; tfisher@summitcounty.org; te	elephone: 435-336-3	110.
CHECK ONE:	ACCEP	TANCE/COUNT	TEROFFER/REJECTION		
[YACCEPTANCE OF OFFI	ER TO PURCHA	ASE: Seller Acce	epts the foregoing offer on the	terms and condition	ns specified
[ ] COUNTEROFFER: Selle modifications as specified in			ance the terms of Buyer's offe	er subject to the ex	ceptions or
(Seller's Signature)	(Date)	(Time)	(Seller's Signature)	(Date)	(Time)
E SUITAINS	BOSWE	31 32	6 E CHAKCIE	ed RP Ge	alo:4
(Sellers' Names) (PLEASE	PRINT)	(Notice Add	ress) (Zip Code	» \$4017	(Phone)
[] REJECTION: Seller Reje	cts the foregoing	offer.			
(Seller's Signature)	(Date)	(Time)	(Seller's Signature)	(Date)	(Time)

\_\_\_\_\_Date 3/2/16

Page 6 of 7 Seller's Initials

DOCUMENT RECEIPT

# State law requires Broker to furnish Buyer and Seller with copies of this Contract bearing all signatures. (Fill in applicable

	loing Contract bearing all signatures to be [ ] Se		B. I personally caus delivered on Sent/Delivered by (sp
(Date)	(Seller's Signature)	(ejsO)	(Seller's Signature)
	91/8/2	Mes Demols	erilabaras)
(Date)	Buyer's Signature)	) (Date)	(Buyer's Signature)
91/18	IE	Lung	July L
	pregoing Contract bearing all signatures:	ceipt of a final copy of the fo	section below.) A. I acknowledge re

Date Buyer's Initials

Page 7 of 7 Seller's Initials \_

1/2/E ated